E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone No: 0471-2546274.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: PL/2/DE III (2)788/18/EW Thiruvananthapuram Category No. – 077/2018 Dated : 19.09.2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the probability list containing the Register Number of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Eligibility List subject to the verification of original documents for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Eligibility Test) in Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board (Category No - 077/2018) notified in the Gazette dated 26.06.2018 on the basis of the Online Test held on 13.07.2019.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their Numerical Sequence and this arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

100319 100425 100852

- <u>Note</u>: 1. Inclusion of Register Number in this list is purely provisional subject to absolute scrutiny of applications. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Eligibility List.
 - 2. The list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained in any stage.
 - 3 Candidates included in the probability list are directed to produce original and self attested copies of documents to prove their claims made in the application i.e, Qualification, Date of Birth, Service (Service Certificate in the prescribed format) and other benefits if any at the time of verification of original documents.
 - 4. The candidates who have secured 39.2 marks (40%) and above are included in the probability list. The date, time and venue for verification of original documents will be intimated later.

5. For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Eligibility List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Eligibility List to be published for the post.

Sd/Saju George
Secretary
Kerala Public Service Commission

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

PS-DE III/02.09.2019